RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of 629-01 07-20-2001 Steven Lawrence Galina Bouquet, Inc. 150 West 56th Street New York, New York 1C 101784861 ☐ Association Individual(s) citizenship United States il Individual(s) Association__ General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation General Partnership Limited Partnership_____ □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes $oxed{\mathbb{X}}$ No Corporation_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Yes No Domestic representative is attached: ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 7, 2001 4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,937,208 5. Correspondence should be mailed to: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:..... **JULIE B. SEYLER ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB** 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 "Express Mail" No: EK908116494US June 29, 2001 Date of Deposit: I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States (The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R covered by the enclosed check) §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account JULIE B. SEYLER 01-0035 Deposit account number: (Name of person mailing paper or fee) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) of person mailing paper or fee) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Julie Buyllo 5-29-01
Signafture Date JULIE B. SEYLER Name of Person Signing /19/2001 GTOW11 00000116 1937208 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0370



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GALINA BOUQUET, INC. a New York corporation with offices at 260

West 39th Street, New York, New York 10018 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted

and is using the trademark "Galina", U.S. Registration number 1937208 issued on November

21, 1995; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the United States registration and application

for registration of said trademark; and

WHEREAS, Steven Lawrence, residing at 150 West 56th Street, New York, New York,

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said trademark together with the

goodwill with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark and

any and all registrations and applications of said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor,

by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns unto said Assignee all of Assignor's

rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registrations and applications for

registration of said trademark; the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with

that part of the Assignor's business to which the trademark pertains as required by §15

I RADEMARK REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0371 U.S.C.1060; the right to recover for any past infringement of the trademark, and the goodwill in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by the trademark.

Dated: June 7, 2001

GALINA BOUQUET, INC.

Steven Lawrence, President

W:\7258\000\AssignmentofTrademark-Galina.wpd

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0372